
St. Bonaventure (0-9) -vs- Wofford (8-1)
2/14/2026 at Spartanburg, SC (Hope Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Margaret Axelson (3-0)
Loss: Mackenzie Frani (0-4)
HBP: Mackenzie Frani
PB: Eleanor Park (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Scott Condrey First: Don Settles Third Base: Jordan Slate 
Start: 5:32 PM   Time: 1:41   Attendance: 121   Weather: 42 Degrees

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
St. Bonaventure 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 3 7 1
Wofford 0 2 0 3 0 1 X 6 12 2

St. Bonaventure 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Colsten Beers 2b 4 0 1 1 0 0 0
Lauren Dundon lf 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
Grace Miller 3b 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
Kymora Wang rf 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Kendall Stull dp 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
Nolah Meyer 1b 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Eleanor Park c/ph 3 1 2 1 0 0 0
    Kaylee Grace pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Colleen Schrems c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Abigail Ahern ss 3 1 0 0 0 1 2
Sawyer Burke cf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Annabel Burke ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mackenzie Frani p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ava Lomelin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 3 7 2 0 5 5

2B: Nolah Meyer (1); Eleanor Park (1)
3B: Colsten Beers (1)
E: Lauren Dundon (1)
DP: 1

Wofford 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kate Platte dp 3 0 1 1 1 0 1
Kaytlin Greenwood ss 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Rivers Sampson rf 4 0 2 1 0 0 0
Brianna Stanley 1b 4 0 1 0 0 1 3
Kalli Petty 2b 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
    Emry Masterson 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Gracie Parker 3b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Desirae Devine cf 3 2 3 1 0 0 0
Lucy Cameron c 2 0 0 0 1 1 1
    Abbi Campbell pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Lauren Archambault lf 2 1 2 2 0 0 0
Margaret Axelson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 6 12 5 2 2 5

2B: Kate Platte (1); Lauren Archambault (1)
3B: Kaytlin Greenwood (1)
SH: Kaytlin Greenwood (1); Gracie Parker (1)
SF: Lauren Archambault (1)
SB: Desirae Devine (3)
HBP: Kalli Petty (1)
E: Kaytlin Greenwood (1); Brianna Stanley (1)
DP: 1

St. Bonaventure IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Mackenzie Frani (L, 0-4) 3.2 6 4 4 2 1 2 0 1 0 13 19 5 4 70
Ava Lomelin 2.1 6 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 12 12 4 1 30
Totals 12 6 6 2 2 2 0 1 0 25 31 9 5 100

Wofford IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Margaret Axelson (W, 3-0) 7.0 7 3 2 0 5 1 0 0 0 29 29 3 12 93
Totals 7 3 2 0 5 1 0 0 0 29 29 3 12 93



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

St. Bonaventure - Top of 1st SBU WOF
Beers grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 0
Dundon grounded out to ss (2-0 BB). 0 0
Miller grounded out to 2b. 0 0

Wofford - Bottom of 1st SBU WOF
Platte walked (3-1 BFBBB). 0 0
Greenwood, K grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (0-1 F); Platte advanced to second. 0 0
Sampson grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-1 FBB); Platte advanced to third. 0 0
Stanley struck out swinging (2-2 FBSBS). 0 0

St. Bonaventure - Top of 2nd SBU WOF
Wang struck out swinging (2-2 BKFBS). 0 0
Stull singled to first base (1-0 B). 0 0
Moyer grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (2-2 KBFB); Stull out on the play. 0 0

Wofford - Bottom of 2nd SBU WOF
Petty hit by pitch (0-0). 0 0
Petty advanced to second on a passed ball. 0 0
Parker grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-2 SF); Petty advanced to third. 0 0
Devine singled up the middle, RBI (1-2 FFFBF); Petty scored. 0 1
Devine stole second. 0 1
Cameron flied out to cf (3-2 FBBBFF); Devine advanced to third. 0 1
Archambault singled, bunt, RBI (1-0 B); Devine scored. 0 2
Archambault advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 2
Platte flied out to cf (2-2 BBFF). 0 2

St. Bonaventure - Top of 3rd SBU WOF
Park singled up the middle (3-2 KBFBBF). 0 2
Grace pinch ran for Park. 0 2
Ahern reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); Grace out at second ss unassisted. 0 2
S. Burke struck out swinging (0-2 SFS). 0 2
Beers reached on a fielding error by 1b (3-1 BBFB); Ahern advanced to second. 0 2
Dundon reached on a fielder's choice, advanced to second (2-1 KBB); Beers advanced to third; Ahern
advanced to third, scored on a throwing error by ss, unearned. 1 2
Miller popped up to 2b (1-1 BF). 1 2

Wofford - Bottom of 3rd SBU WOF
Schrems to c for Grace. 1 2
Greenwood, K lined out to 3b (1-0 B). 1 2
Sampson flied out to rf. 1 2
Stanley singled to left field (2-0 BB). 1 2
Petty singled to right field (0-0); Stanley advanced to second. 1 2
Parker singled to left field (2-0 BB); Petty advanced to second; Stanley advanced to third, out at home lf to
c. 1 2

St. Bonaventure - Top of 4th SBU WOF
Wang struck out swinging, reached first on a wild pitch (1-2 KBFS). 1 2
Stull singled to pitcher (2-0 BB); Wang advanced to second. 1 2
Moyer grounded out to p (1-1 BK); Stull advanced to second; Wang advanced to third. 1 2
Park pinch hit for Schrems. 1 2
Park flied out to lf (0-1 F). 1 2



Ahern grounded out to ss (2-2 KBFBFF). 1 2
Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Wofford - Bottom of 4th SBU WOF
Park to c. 1 2
Devine singled to right field (0-0). 1 2
Devine stole second. 1 2
Cameron walked (3-2 SBFBFBFFB). 1 2
Campbell pinch ran for Cameron. 1 2
Campbell advanced to second; Devine stole third. 1 2
Archambault flied out to cf, SF, RBI (1-2 BKK); Campbell advanced to third; Devine scored. 1 3
Campbell scored on a wild pitch. 1 4
Platte grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-2 FBBBF). 1 4
Lomelin to p for Frani. 1 4
Greenwood, K tripled to right center (0-0). 1 4
Sampson singled up the middle, RBI (1-0 B); Greenwood, K scored. 1 5
Stanley lined out to ss (1-0 B). 1 5

St. Bonaventure - Top of 5th SBU WOF
Cameron to c for Campbell. 1 5
S. Burke flied out to rf (1-0 B). 1 5
Beers grounded out to 3b. 1 5
Dundon grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 1 5

Wofford - Bottom of 5th SBU WOF
Petty popped up to ss (2-1 FBB). 1 5
Parker popped up to 2b (2-1 BBS). 1 5
Devine singled down the lf line, advanced to second on a throwing error by lf (0-1 K). 1 5
Cameron struck out swinging, out at first c to 2b (1-2 BKKS). 1 5

St. Bonaventure - Top of 6th SBU WOF
Masterson to 2b for Petty. 1 5
Miller singled, out at first lf to 2b to 1b (0-0). 1 5
Wang grounded out to p (1-2 KBK). 1 5
Stull grounded out to ss (0-0). 1 5

Wofford - Bottom of 6th SBU WOF
Archambault doubled to left field (0-0). 1 5
Platte doubled to left field, RBI (1-1 KB); Archambault scored. 1 6
Greenwood, K popped up to 1b (1-1 BF). 1 6
Sampson singled to shortstop. 1 6
Stanley grounded into double play 3b to 1b (2-1 BKB); Platte out on the play. 1 6

St. Bonaventure - Top of 7th SBU WOF
Moyer doubled to right center (3-2 KBBFB). 1 6
Park doubled to left center, RBI (0-0); Moyer scored. 2 6
Ahern struck out swinging (2-2 KBKBS). 2 6
A. Burke pinch hit for S. Burke. 2 6
A. Burke grounded out to ss (1-1 KB). 2 6
Beers tripled down the rf line, RBI (1-0 B); Park scored. 3 6
Dundon struck out swinging (2-2 KBKFBS). 3 6

Wofford - Bottom of 7th SBU WOF



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 


